-OP \$280,00 110979

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
National Federation of the Blind	11/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K-NFB Reading Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	15 Walnut Street	
City:	Wellsley Hills	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11097956	
Application Number:	11096712	
Application Number:	11096714	
Application Number:	11096711	
Application Number:	11096703	
Application Number:	11097944	
PCT Number:	US0511180	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-508-5800

Email: kforrester@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn-Marie Bey
Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: 607 14th St., NW; Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

PATENT

REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0996

500064179

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54710/298061; NFB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George T. Marcou	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - NFB to K-NFB#page1.tif source=Assignment - NFB to K-NFB#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL FEDERATION OF THE BLIND (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has certain rights in the following applications for patents:

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
11/097,956	4/1/05	"PORTABLE READING DEVICE WITH MODE PROCESSING"
11/096,712	4/1/05	"GESTURE PROCESSING WITH LOW RESOLUTION IMAGES WITH HIGH RESOLUTION PROCESSING FOR OPTICAL CHARACTER RECOGNITION FOR A READING MACHINE"
11/096,714	4/1/05	"DEVICE AND METHOD TO ASSIST USER IN CONDUCTING A TRANSACTION WITH A MACHINE"
11/096,711	4/1/05	"DIRECTED READING MODE FOR PORTABLE READING MACHINE"
11/096,703	4/1/05	"IMAGE EVALUATION FOR READING MODE IN A READING MACHINE"
11/097,944	4/1/05	"MODE PROCESSING IN PORTABLE READING MACHINE"
PCT/US05/11180	4/4/05	"PORTABLE READING DEVICE WITH MODE PROCESSING"

WHEREAS, <u>K-NFB READING TECHNOLOGY INC.</u>, doing business at 15 Walnut Street, Wellesley Hills, MA 02481 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any patent applications claiming priority to the applications, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination,

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0998 renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below on behalf of ASSIGNOR:

On Behalf of the ASSIGNOR

man mane

DATE SIGNED

11/11/05

Marc Maurer, Ph.D

President, National Federation of the Blind

54710/298061 Doc. No. 9023607

RECORDED: 12/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0999